Omnipod[®] System and Dexcom or Eversense CGM Data Integrated in Insulet Provided Glooko!



Insulet Corporation

100 Nagog Park Acton, MA 01720 978.600.7850 **How?** Patient must connect their Dexcom or Eversense account to their Glooko account. Once connected, their Omnipod[®] System and CGM data will be available in Glooko.

Patient can connect by following these 3 simple steps:

- 1 Log into Glooko account on **my.glooko.com**
- 2 Click **Settings** in the top right
- 3 Scroll to the bottom and click **Connect Dexcom Account** or **Connect Eversense Account**



Don't forget to enter your clinic's ProConnect code into your account!

That way, you can upload your Omnipod[®] System at home and your healthcare provider will be able to see your latest data.

If you have any questions about Glooko, please contact Glooko Support:

Call: 1-800-206-6601 Text: 650-720-5310 Email: support@glooko.com

For more information on the Omnipod[®] System, <u>contact Insulet Customer Support</u>:

Call: 1-800.591.3455 Visit: www.myomnipod.com



© 2019 Insulet Corporation. Omnipod and the Omnipod logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of Insulet Corporation. All rights reserved. Glooko is a trademark of Glooko, Inc. and used with permission. Dexcom is a registered trademark of Dexcom, Inc. and used with permission. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners. The use of third party trademarks does not constitute an endorsement or imply a relationship or other affiliation. 0201201901CM